

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)
Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, http://www.jakbopee.org Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.c



Subject: -

Special drive for filling up of vacant seats of Three-Year Polytechnic Diploma

(Engineering) Course, 2019.

Reference: -

(i) Notification No: 73 - BOPEE of 2019 dated: 27-07-2019;

(ii) Notice No. 75-BOPEE of 2019 dated 29-07-2019;

Notice No: - 76-BOPEE of 2019

Dated 07-08-2019

In pursuance of earlier Notifications No. 73 - BOPEE of 2019 dated: 27-07-2019 and Notice No. 75-BOPEE of 2019 dated 29-07-2019 regarding the special round of counselling for admission to Three Year Diploma Engineering Course on the basis of 10th Class Merit which was earlier scheduled from 5th of August 2019 to 08th of August 2019 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect. No further admission for the above said course will be done for the session 2019-20.

ERROR AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED

Dr. Sunt Suptal

No. BOPEE/Exam/PET/03/2019

Dated 07-08-2019

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar;

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government ARI and Trainings Department; J&K, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar;

3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government General Administration Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar;

4. Secretary to the Government, Technical Education Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar;

5. Director, Technical Education Department, J&K, Jammu.

- 6. Director Information for publication of the notice in four leading English newspapers, two from Srinagar and two from Jammu, having largest circulation.
- 7. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmes.
- 9. Secretary, State Board of Technical Education, J&K, Srinagar.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.

- 11. F. A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 12. Deputy Secretary (Law), J&K BOPEE.
- 13. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Srinagar.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for Information of the Chairman.
- 15. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman Constitutional Statutory Committee, J&K BOPEE for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 16. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 17. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary action.
- 18. Office file.